

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1280 OF 2007**

Ramesh Vajabhai Rabari .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Betram Peter D'mello & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Mustafa Doctor i/b Khaitan & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.Rushabh Sheth i/b M.S. Bodhanwalla & Co. for defendant nos.1 to 4.

Ms.Saanya Chavkulkar i/b Divya Shah Associates for defendant nos.5, 7, & 8.

Mr.Aniruddha Joshi a/w. Mr.Atul Kshatriya i/b Prashant Ghelani for defendant no.9.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2016**

**P.C.**

Mr. Doctor, counsel for the plaintiff states that the plaintiff has taken out the chamber summons bearing (Lodg.) No.1397 of 2016 for leave to amend the plaint which requires to be heard and disposed of before the suit proceeds further.

The chamber summons (Lodg.) No.1397 of 2016 be listed for hearing on 20<sup>th</sup> July 2016. The affidavit in reply to be filed and copy served by 11<sup>th</sup> July 2016.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**