

Sharayu Khot.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1280 OF 2007

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 1484 OF 2019

IN

SUIT NO. 1280 OF 2007

Ramesh Vajabhai Rabari

...Plaintiff

Versus

Betram Peter D'Mellow & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Prafullah Behera, a/w Mr. Ajinkya Udone, Ms. Gunjan Mangala, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. R. Sheth, a/w Ms. Sakshi Sharma, i/by MS Bodhanwalla & Co., for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Vishal Kanade, i/by Divya Shah & Co., for the Defendant Nos. 6 to 8.

Mr. Piyush Raheja, a/w Mr. Atul Kahtiya, Mr. Ankur Kalal i/by Mr. Prashant Ghelani, for the Defendant No. 9.

Mr. Ralston Fernandes, for the Defendant No. 11.

Mr. Chetan Yadav, i/by R.V. & Co., for the Defendant No. 12.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 24 June 2019

1/3

June 24, 2019

ORDER :

1. Heard the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff as well as the learned Counsels appearing for the Defendants.

2. The learned Counsels for the Defendants jointly seek extension of time to file their Written Statements dated 29th March 2019 pursuant to the order dated 15th February 2019. They have stated that the matter was before the Supreme Court and by an order dated 15th April 2019, their Special Leave Petition was dismissed. Accordingly, they have sought two weeks time to file their Written Statements.

3. Considering that the Chamber Summons filed in the Suit was carried out all the way to the Supreme Court and the Special Leave Petition was dismissed by the Supreme Court on 15th April 2019, it would be appropriate to grant, Defendants as and by way of last opportunity, a period of two weeks to file

their Written Statements i.e. 8th July 2019.

4. List the Suit along with Notice of Motion for directions on 9th July 2019.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]