

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1280 OF 2007  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 1484 OF 2019  
IN  
SUIT NO. 1280 OF 2007**

Ramesh Vajabhai Rabari	...	Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus		
Betram Peter D'Mello & Ors.	...	Defendants

Mr. Ajinkya Udone for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Rushabh Seth i/b M.S. Bodhanwalla & Co. for Defendant No.1.  
Mr. Ankur Kalal i/b Prashant Ghelani for Defendant No.9.

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.**

**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1            Matter is mentioned at 11.00 a.m. By an order dated 24.06.2019 this Court had granted extension of time to the Defendants to file additional written statements by 08.07.2019. However, the Defendant No.1 was unable to file the additional written statement by the said date and the learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 states that the additional written statement has been prepared and seeks permission to file the additional written statement in the Registry. This application is opposed by

the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff.

2           Considering that the additional written statement has been prepared, it would be appropriate to permit the Defendant No.1 to file the additional written statement in the Registry within the course of the day by granting extension of time.

3           List the Suit for framing of issues on 21.08.2019.

**(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)**