

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1280 OF 2007
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 1484 OF 2019**

Ramesh Vajabhai Rabari **... Plaintiff/Applicant**
V/s.
Betram Peter D'Mello & Others **... Defendants**

Mr. Ajinkya Udane for the Plaintiff/Applicant.
Ms. Sakshi Sharma i/b MS Bodhanwalla & Co. for Defendant Nos. 1 to 4.
Mr. Vishal Kanade with Mr. Aziz Khan with Kajal Solanki i/b Divya Shah Associates for Defendant Nos. 6 to 8.
Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Mr. atul Kshatriya with Ankur Kalal i/b M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co. for Defendant No.9.
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar i/b Ralston Fernandes for the Defendant No.11.

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J
DATE : 21ST AUGUST, 2019**

P.C.:

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks permission to carry out necessary amendment in the cause title of the suit. Permission is granted. The Plaintiff shall carryout the appropriate amendment in the cause title of the suit forthwith.
2. The Registry shall then accept the written statement filed by the respective Defendants.
3. Notice of motion filed in the suit shall be listed on 06.09.2019 at 3.00 p.m.

(R.I.CHAGLA, J.)