

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1280 OF 2007

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed
by NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.02.04
11:10:32 +0530

Ramesh Vajabhai Rabari

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Betram Peter D Mello and Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2508 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 1280 OF 2007

Mr. Ajinkya M. Udane for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sheroy M. Bodhanwalla with Ms. Sayali Puri, Mr. Akash Singh, Mr. Shreyas Thakur i/b M. S. Bodhanwalla & Co. for the Defendants No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Anand Iyer i/b Divya Shah Associates for the Defendants No. 6 to 8.

Ms. Khushbu C. i/b Mr. Prashant Ghelani for the Defendant No.9.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Udane, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some more time in the matter seeking that the information with respect to the Plaintiff's heirs is yet awaited and some more time be granted.

2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants submit that the Suit would have abated as no application has been filed within a period of 90 days from the death of the Plaintiff.

3. Be that as it may as and by way of last chance to take steps in the matter, list on **24th March, 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)